Corrective

FORM PTO-1618A CMB 0651-0027

06-18-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MRD

6-18-01



101719391
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

RECORDATI	ION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	EMARKS ONLY
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
X Corrective Document	Change of Name For correct an assignment previously
Reel # 002108 Frame # 0764	X Other to correct an assignment previously recorded with conveying Party as a
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Doubletree Partners	07 31 2000
Formerly	
Individual X General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark II decided
Name Hilton Hospitality, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
2 described 1) 9336 Civic Center Drive	
Address (line 1) 9336 CIVIC Center Design	
Address (line 2)	90210
	California Zip Code
Address (line 3) Beverly Hills City	H document and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership	not domiciled in the office
X Corporation Association	representative should be a separate (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Otheroration/Organ	nization Nevada
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1932294	
ONIO DELEGIO UVVENTO CONTROL DE C	the for reviewing the document at
	La married, intructing action was a second with the second
T. 40.00.5H	gverage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the formation Officer. Westington per cover sheet and Tradersark Officer. Chief Information Officer. See OMB
481 40.00 CH 225.60 CH 225.60 CH Solution of information is estimated to a	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the Information Officer, Webnington I regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Tradersark Office, Chief Information Officer, Webnington, D.C. 20903. See OMB I of Menagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0681-9037), Webnington, D.C. 20903. See OMB Of Menagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0681-9037), Webnington, D.C. 20903. See OMB
481 40.00 CH 225.60 CH 225.60 CH Solution of information is estimated to a	everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including this for reviewing the document at a regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Potent and Tradersark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, or of Management and Budger, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0627), Washington, D.C. 20592. See CMB of Management and Budger, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0627), Washington, D.C. 20593. See CMB of Management Practice. DO NOT BEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE COORDINATE OF THE COORDINA

ONE 0651-0027	Trademerk Office (
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (901) 374-5099						
Name Barbara Arnold						
Address (line 1) 755 Crossover Lane						
Address (line 2) Memphis, TN 38117						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #	3					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional n						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sam Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	e property).					
	874324					
1870840 1475506 15	514924					
1493671 1500882 09	995427					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10						
Proporties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): C 265 00						
D. month Account X						
Method of Paymons						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501043						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No [
Statement and Signature						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and eny attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized indicated herein.	ed, as					

Jun-18-01 04:28pm From-

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradomark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0501-0027	IRADEMARKS ONLY	RADEMARK
Conveying Enter Addition	Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties Conveying Party	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Doubletree Partners	07 31 2000
Formerly [
Individu	al X General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	ship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Enter Additions	Party al Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache	đ
Name	Hilton Hospitality. Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed o	f	
Address (line	9336 Civic Center Drive	
Address (ilne		
Address (line	Beverly Hills California State/Country	90210 Zip Code
Individ	dual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document assignment not domice appointment appointment (Designation)	nt to be recorded is an an and the receiving party is lied in the United States, en ent of a domestic aloud be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Other (ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada	
	Mark (additional numbers attached
Trademari Enter either	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (80 NOT 2012)	or the same property).
	ademark Application Number(s) Registration Number	ımber(s)
	1478092	
		1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0239

9/12/00 3:25: PAGE 005/9 RightFAX

\$2p=08-00 28:15pm From

09/08/2000

T-018 P.08/08 F-188

	700002037_	
	700002037	U.S., Palpary plant of College van
FORM PTO-1618A		U.A. paparyioni di Sekipere Peren ipid Trademirt Gilica TRADEMARK
ONE 5001-0007		
	1 miles 2 miles 20	}
		-
•	recordation form cover shee Tradenarks only	•
TO: The Commissioner of Potents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached or	ging) document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment	License
Regularissian INON-Reco	argetion Recurity Agreement	Nunc Pro Tune Apaignment
Decument ID #		Effective Date Menth Day Year
Correction of PTC Error	Merger	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Real # Frame !	Other,	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conve	ping parties eliathed
		Month Day Year
Name Doubletree Part	para	07 31 2000
Formerly		
	W Place Complete T	Corporation Association
individual General P	armership X Limited Partnership	Corporation
Other		
I Citizenship/State of incorpo	entlan/Grammization Delaware	
	Mark if additional ramas of recei	wind marries attached
Receiving Party		
Neme Hilton Hospita	Idea The State Sta	
Matter Hill Att Con Town Street	LILY. IRE.	
	THY. THE	
DBA/AKATA	11FV3 10F1	
DBA/AKA/TA		
DBA/AKATA		
DBA/AKA/TA	nter Drive	
DBA/AKA/TA	nter Drive	90210
Composed of Address (tre 1) 9336 Civic Cer Address (tre 2) Beverly Hills	nter Drive	90210 Ze Bade
DBA/AKATA Composed of Address (Are 1) 9336 Civic Cer Address (Are 2) Address (Are 3) Beverly Hills	california	If singument to he recorded (a 46)
Composed of Address (Ame 1) Address (Ame 2)	California California Basicountry Limited Partnership	it speciment to be recorded in the series of
Composed of Address (Ame 1) Address (Ame 2)	California Califo	it document to be retorised in an estalgament and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appaintment of a democial representative thould be attached.
Composed of Address (ment) Address (ment) Address (ment) Address (ment) Address (ment) Address (ment) Millian General X Corporation Associa	California California Residente Almited Parinership Almited Parinership	it speciment to be recorded in the series of
Composed of Address (and 1) Address (and 2) Address (and 2) Address (and 2) Individual X Corporation Associa	California California Residente Almited Parinership Almited Parinership	it document to be retorised in an estalgament and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appaintment of a democial representative thould be attached.
Composed of Address (Mrs. 1) 9336 Civic Cer Address (Mrs. 1) Beverly Hills Individual General X Corporation Associa	California California Grandountry Limited Partnership Attorn Atto	it document to be retorised in an estalgament and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appaintment of a democial representative thould be attached.
Composed of Address (tre 1) 9336 Civic Cer Address (tre 2) Beverly Hills Individual General X Corporation Associa Other X Citizenship/State of Incorp	PartnershipLimited Partnership	if document to be retorised in an estalgament and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a dements representative thould be adjusted. (Designation most be a appearable decument from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (mon) Address (mon) Address (mon) Address (mon) Individual Corporation Associat Chizanahip/State of Incorp	PartnershipLimited Partnership	it document to be retorised in an estalgament and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a dements of standard (Designation most be a separate decument from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (mon) Address (mon) Address (mon) Address (mon) Individual Corporation Associat Chizanahip/State of Incorp	PartnershipLimited Partnership	it document to be retorised in An estimated the tree that the control of a democial representative thould be adjusted. (Designation most be a separate decument from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (are 1) 9336 Civic Cer Address (are 1) 9	Partnership Limited Partnership Attorn California Gradioni/Organization, Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Total Distriction of Control of Contro	if document to be returned as in sealing mind and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, an appaintment of a domestic representative thould be attached. [Designation most be a apparate decument from Assignment.] In the return of the control of the state of
Composed of Address (are 1) 9336 Civic Cer Address (are 2) Address (are 2) Address (are 3) Corporation Association Citizenship/State of incorp	Partnership Limited Partnership Attorn California Gradioni/Organization, Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Total Distriction of Control of Contro	if document to be returned as in sealing mind and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, an appaintment of a domestic representative thould be attached. [Designation most be a apparate decument from Assignment.] In the return of the control of the state of
Composed of Address (are 1) 9336 Civic Cer Address (are 1) 9	Partnership Limited Partnership Attorn Oration/Organization . Nevada FOR OPFICE USE ONLY Total and the content of the content of the U.S. Peters State Attached to a very and the content of the U.S. Peters State Attached to the Content of the Content of the U.S. Peters Total and Tendership of the Content of the U.S. Peters Total and Tendership of the Content of the U.S. Peters The content of the tendership of the U.S. Peters To part of Patenta and Tracional With Faculties Cover sheet or of Patenta and Tracional With Faculties Cover sheet or of Patenta and Tracional States and Tra	if document to be returned as in sealing mind and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, an appaintment of a domestic representative thould be attached. [Designation most be a apparate decument from Assignment.] In the return of the control of the state of
Composed of Address (are 1) 9336 Civic Cer Address (are 1) 9	Partnership Limited Parinership Attorn Oration/Organization . Nevada FOR OPFICE USE ONLY Total and Transmission of Marinership and Construction of Mariner	if document to be returned as in sealing mind and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, an appaintment of a domestic representative thould be attached. [Designation most be a apparate decument from Assignment.] In the return of the control of the state of
Composed of Address (are 1) 9336 Civic Cer Address (are 2) Address (are 2) Address (are 3) Corporation Association Citizenship/State of incorp	Partnership Limited Partnership Attorn Oration/Organization Nevada FOR OPFICE USE ONLY The Contract of the	If document to be retorised in An estalgament and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, an appaintment of a domestic representative thould be attached. (Designation most be a apparate decument from Asalgament.) In an interest, violence due to investig the control of t
Composed of Address (are 1) 9336 Civic Cer Address (are 1) 9836 Civic Cer Address (are 1) 88ver1y Hills Individual General X Corporation Associa Citizenship/State of Incorp	Partnership Limited Partnership Ation California Gration/Organization Nevada For OPFICE USE ONLY The standard to average and partnership are cover given by the call of	If document to be returned as in more demicied in the receiving party in not demicied in the United States, an appaintment of a demestio representative theuld be attached. [Designation must be a apparate decument from Assignment.] In the return of the control

TRADEMARK

p-08-00 09:15pm	=		3 (25 ;	*•		RightF		سولد وج
- na an πh∗iΩh#	Frum		». Ju			T-016	P.04/08	P-181
			- American	:				
	4.55	1				44.	h. nessatura -	
FORM PTO-10	518B		Pag	0 2 T.		Pi	I. Pilipineni i Indiana Trade TRADEN	mark Office
Domestic Re	presentati	ve Name and	Address	Enter for	the first Re	celving Party		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
Name [<u>.</u>				
Address (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	arti i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	a*.			
~								
Address (Box 2)								
Address (ine a)								
Address (time 4)								
Corresponde	ent Name a	nd Address	A. Cinia	Taleston	/// / (en	1) 374-5099		
				rambleout t	MUDEL (120	*) 3(#-3/A.		
Nestra	Barbara L	. Arnold	W. W.	····				
Address (line 1)	755 Cross	over Lans		1				
Address (in 2)	Memphis,	IN 38117						
-				,				
Address (the 3)			, , <u>\</u>	<u>;</u> _				
Address (line 4)				v				
		d number of p	ages of the at	المحادث	minima do			
	_ h me			Mrined Coll	samine do	:mweut 靠	3	
	including any		T also a	٠ - ساد	· ·	*	3	اموارم ی
Tredemark A	pplication	Number(s) s	r Registrati	on Numb	er(a) [3	Mark If addition	mal number	
Tredemark A	pplication Tradament Applic		r Registrati De Registrates N	on Numb	er(a) [3 enten egt Regist	Iffer's Waddith H numbers for th atton Number	o anto propor Paris entro Paris (B)	erty).
Tredemark A	pplication Tradament Applic	Number(s) combor ac	r Registrati De Registrates N	on Numb	er(a) [3 enten egt Regist	Mark If addition	onal number e eume prop r(s)	324
Tredemark A	pplication Trademark Applic	Number(s) combor ac	or Registrati the Registration N	on Numb	er(a) 3 renten eot Registr	Iffer's Waddith H numbers for th atton Number	o anto propor Paris entro Paris (B)	324
Tredemark A	pplication Trademark Applic	Number(s) combor ac	or Registrati the Registration N	on Numb	er(a) [3 renter eof Registr 94	Merk Waddide H numbers for th ation Number 1616199	onal number e eume prop r(s)	124 124
Trademark A Enter either the Trade	pplication Fractament Applications Application	Number(s) somethin Number ac, settlen Number	r Registrati the Registration N (8)	19322 18708	er(a) 2 renter eot Registr 94 40	Merk Waddite H numbers for th ation Number 1616199 1475506	nal number e eure prop r(s) 18743	124 124
Tredemark A	pplication Fractament Applications Application	Number(s) contact number action Number	r Registrati the Registration N (6)	19322 18708 14936	er(a) 2 renter eot Registr 94 2 71 2	Merk Waddick H numbers for th ation Number 1616199	nal number e eure prop r(s) 18743	124 124
Tredemark A Enter either the Trade	pplication Trademark Application Applica	Number(s) somethin Number ac, settlen Number	r Registrati be Registrates N (a)	19322 18708 14935 10perties in	9r(a) [2] r enten 807 Registr 94 40 71 volved.	Merk Waddite H numbers for th ation Number 1616199 1475506	nal number e eure prop r(s) 18743	124 124
Trademark A Enter either the Trade Number of P Fee Amount Method of	pplication Tradament Application Indexes Index	Number(s) continue to the total fee Amount in English Remarks in the total fee Amount in English Remarks in the En	r Registrati the Registration N (6)	19322 18708 14936 Toperties in	er(a) 2 review eor Registr 94 2 71 2 volved. 2FR 3,41):	Mark Waddite H numbers for th ation Number 1616199 1475506	nal number e eure prop r(s) 18743	124 124
Trademark A Enter either the Trade Number of P Fee Amount Method of	pplication Tradament Application Indexes Index	Number(s) continue to the total free Amount for the total free free free free free free free fre	r Registrati be Registration N (a)	19322 18708 14936 Toperties in Listed (37 (er(a) 2 review eor Registr 94 2 71 2 volved. 2FR 3,41):	Mark Waddite H numbers for th ation Number 1616199 1475506 1500882 # 10 \$ 265.00	nal number e eure prop r(s) 18743	124 124
Trademark A Enter either the Trade Number of P Fee Amount Method of	pplication Tradament Application Indexes Index	Number(s) continue number action Number acti	r Registration Registrates N (6) al number of por Properties seed	19322 18708 14936 Toperties in Listed (37 (2) Copesit Acces charged to the	er(a) [3] FENTER BOT REGIST 94 40 71 volved. GFR 3.41): ount X	Mark Waddite H numbers for th ation Number 1616199 1475506 1500882 # 10 \$ 265.00	nal number of successions property (6) 18743	124 124
Trademark A Enter either the Trade Number of P Fee Amount Method of	pplication Tradament Application Indexes Index	Number(s) continue number action Number acti	r Registrati be Registration N (a)	19322 18708 14936 Toperties in Listed (37 (2) Copesit Acces charged to the	er(a) [3] FENTER BOT REGIST 94 40 71 volved. GFR 3.41): ount X	Mark Waddite H numbers for th ation Number 1616199 1475506 1500882 # 10 \$ 265.00	nal number e eure prop r(s) 18743	124 124
Trademark A Enter either the Trade Trade Number of P Fee Amount Method of Daposit A (Sinter for pa	pplication Tradement Application Tradement A	Number(s) continued account of it account of it account of it account of it accounts	r Registration Registration No. (6) In number of properties of Properties oeed in the Registration to the Registration No. (6)	19322 18708 14935 Toposit Acces charge std	er(a) [2] FENTER BOT REGIST 94 40 71 volved. FR 3.41): e account.) tjornal fess:	Mark Waddite H numbers for th ation Number 1616199 1475506 1500882 #10 \$ 265.00 # 501043	nel number o came properts [18743] [15149] [D9954]	124 124 127
Trademark A Enter either the Trade Trade Number of P Fee Amount Method of Daposit A (Sinter for pa	pplication Tradement Application Tradement A	Number(s) continued account of it account of it account of it account of it accounts	r Registration Registration No. (6) In number of properties of Properties oeed in the Registration to the Registration No. (6)	19322 18708 14935 Toposit Acces charge std	er(a) [2] FENTER BOT REGIST 94 40 71 volved. FR 3.41): e account.) tjornal fess:	Mark Waddite H numbers for th ation Number 1616199 1475506 1500882 #10 \$ 265.00 # 501043	nel number o came properts [18743] [15149] [D9954]	124 124 127
Trademark A Enter either the Trade Trade Number of P Fee Amount Method of Daposit A (Enter for pa	pplication Tradament Application Tradament A	Number(s) continue to the total fee Amount of the tota	r Registration Registration No. (6) In number of properties of Properties oeed in the Registration to the Registration No. (6)	19322 18708 14935 Toposit Acces charge std	er(a) [2] FENTER BOT REGIST 94 40 71 volved. FR 3.41): e account.) tjornal fess:	Merk Waddite H numbers for th stion Number 1616199 1475506 1500882 # 10 \$ 265.00 # 501043 Yan K	nel number property [18743] [18743] [15149] [19954]	124 124 127
Number of P Fee Amount Method of Daposit A (Rinter for pa	pplication Tradement Application Tradement A	Enter the total transcript of the moviedse and brown of the move of the move of the move of the movieds and the movied and the movieds and the movied and the movieds and the movieds and the movieds and the movied and	r Registration Registration No. (6) In number of properties of Properties oeed in the Registration to the Registration No. (6)	19322 18708 14935 Toposit Acces charge std	er(a) [2] FENTER BOT REGIST 94 40 71 volved. FR 3.41): e account.) tjornal fess:	Merk Waddite H numbers for th stion Number 1616199 1475506 1500882 # 10 \$ 265.00 # 501043 Yan K	nel number o came properts [18743] [15149] [D9954]	24 27 2001

Jun-18-01 04:28pm From-

From

9/12/00

3:25: PAGE 007/9

RightFAX

T-015 P.00/08 F-188

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY UA Population of Copulation Patent and Transport Office FORM PTO-1618C Berm Option ONE DESI-10027 TRADEMARK Herk If additional parties of conveying parties atmohed Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Month Day Year 07 31 2000 Name Doubletree Partners Formerly General Pertnership X Limited Pertnership Corporation Assessed Individual Other X Chinarahip State of incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if etiditional names of receiving parties structed Name Hilton Hospitality, Inc (*) DBAIAKAITA Composed of Address (Ina 1) 9936 Civic Center Drive Address #ine 2) 90210 California Address (Im 5) Beverly Hills if doublent to its recorded is an General Partnership Individual switzenent and the receiving party is that dominated in the United Others, we appointment of a siomette Accept affor Corporation representative chould be exacted (Designation must be a coparate document from the Assignment) Other 1 Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mork if additional numbers etteched Enter elther the Tradement Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Tradomark Application Number(s) دندء 1478092 المجارية والمسترورية L SEE HEREIT SERVED OF

The second secon

-mor4 mq08:40 10-81-nul

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DOUBLETREE PARTNERS, a general partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, currently having a principal place of business at 9336 Civic Center Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210, is the owner of certain trademarks and service marks and has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said marks; and

WHEREAS, DOUBLETREE PARTNERS is the owner of registrations and applications relating to said marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, whose registration numbers and registration dates are set out below:

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Double Smart (Block)	1932294	10.31.1995
Guest Preference (Block)	1870840	12.27.1994
Guest Quarters Suite Hotel (Block)	1493671	06.21.1988
Guest Suite Hotels (Block)	1616199	10.02.1990
Guest Treatment (Block)	1475506	02.02.1988
Suite Elite (Block)	1500882	08.16.1988
Suite Retreat (Block)	1874324	01.17.1995
Suite Times (Block)	1514924	11.29.1988
The Guest Quarters (Block)	0995427	10.08.1994
Weekender Club (Block)	1478092	02.231988

WHEREAS, HILTON HOSPITALITY, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada, having a principal place of business at 9336 Civic Center Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations and applications thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

Q:\ARNOLD\Assignment - DP to HHI\Assignmt.DPtoHHI.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0243

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOUBLETREE PARTNERS does hereby transfer and assign to HILTON HOSPITALITY, INC., a Nevada corporation, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and all causes of action for the infringement of such marks, and the registrations and applications hereinabove listed.

Dated: July 31, 2000

Assignor:

DOUBLETREE PARTNERS by Samantha Hotel Corporation its General Partner

Assistant Vice President and

Assistant Treasurer

Assignee:

HILTON HOSPITALITY, INC.

Assistant Vice President

REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0244

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
) ss:
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

Personally appeared before me the above-named Karen D. Riedel known or proved to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and to be the Assistant Vice President and Assistant Treasurer of DOUBLETREE PARTNERS by Samantha Hotel Corporation, its General Partner, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this July 31, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-16-2000

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
) ss:
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

Personally appeared before me the above-named Barbara L. Arnold, known or proved to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and to be a Assistant Vice President of HILTON HOSPITALITY, INC. and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this July 31,72000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-16-2000

O WRNOLD Aggignment - DP to HHI Assignmt. DPtoHHI, doe

T-168 P.13/13 F-702

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

TRADEMARK 10-81-unc REEL: 002272 FRAME: 0245